

ODC 16

ORDER SHEET
EC/319/2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LIMITED
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date: 17th March, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Priyankar Saha, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Jana, Adv.

Ms. Srijani Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Rashhmi Singha, Adv.

The Court: Counsel on behalf of the award debtor submits that Mr. Pankaj Kumar Jain, the person who is to appear in this matter for examination is unwell and is unable to be present in Court. She accordingly, seeks for adjournment for four weeks.

In light of the above submissions, let this matter appear five weeks hence for examination of the judgment debtor.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)

sp/