

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC/319/2021
IA NO: GA-COM/2/2025

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY FOR
SYAMA PRASAD MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 10th December , 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.

..for the petitioner.

Ms. Rashmi Bothra, Adv.

..for the judgment debtor.

The Court: At the request of the learned counsels for the parties, let
the matter be listed on 18th December, 2025.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)